Vodafone Global Enterprise Inc. Application for § 214 Authorization Attachment 2 Page 1 of 2

Vodafone Global Enterprise Inc.

ATTACHMENT 2

Answer to Question 14

Section 63.18(h): The following entities and individuals own at least ten percent (direct or indirect) of the equity of VGEI:

VGEI is wholly-owned by:

Vodafone Global Enterprise Limited Vodafone House, The Connection, Newbury Berkshire RG14 2FN, England Citizenship - England Principal Business – Telecommunications Interest in VGEI: 100% (direct)

Vodafone Global Enterprise Limited is wholly-owned by:

Vodafone Group PIc Vodafone House, The Connection, Newbury Berkshire RG14 2FN, England Citizenship - England Principal Business - Telecommunications Interest in VGEI: 100% (indirect)

Note: Applicant notes that VGEI's ultimate parent company, Vodafone Group Plc, and VGEI's foreign carrier affiliates have been reviewed recently by the Federal Communications Commission and the Department of Justice ("Team Telecom") in connection with a 2012 international Section 214 transfer of control proceeding. See, e.g., In re Application of Cable & Wireless Americas Systems, Inc. for Consent to Transfer Control of Cable Landing License from Cable and Wireless Worldwide plc to Vodafone Europe B.V., SCL-T/C-20120613-00007 (approved Oct. 3, 2012). VGEI respectfully suggests that the instant application raises no new security or enforcement concerns and, therefore, full Team Telecom review of the instant application is not necessary.

Interlocking Directorates:

Mark Aue is a director of Vodafone Global Enterprise Limited and is on the Board of Directors of Vodafone Fiji Ltd, a Vodafone subsidiary in Fiji.

Jan Geldmacher is a director of Vodafone Global Enterprise Limited and is on the Board of Directors of Vodafone GmbH, a Vodafone subsidiary in Germany.

Warren Finegold is a director of Vodafone Global Enterprise Limited and is on the Board of Directors of Vodafone Omnitel N.V., a Voafone subsidiary in Italy.

Answer to Question 15

Section 63.18(d): VGEI has not previously received authority pursuant to section 214 of the Act.

Section 63.18(e)(iii): Not applicable. VGEI is not applying for authority to acquire facilities or to provide services not covered by paragraphs (e)(1) and (e)(2) of section 63.18 of the Federal Communications Commission's rules.

Section 63.18(g): Not applicable. VGEI is not applying for facilities-based authority under paragraph (e)(3) of section 63.18 of the Commission's Rules.